Address Item / building name Funded Purpose of grant

amount
45 Queens Gardens Phoenix House B507 $50,000 Installing lead flashings.
21 Highgate Dunedin Former Roslyn B334 $6,000 Repairs to the flat roofs of the main church.

Presbyterian Church

73 Great King Street Scott & Wilson B545 $30,000 Seismic strengthening.
Building
272 George Street CC028 $30,000 Seismic strengthening and exterior
repainting.
560 Castle Street Selwyn College BO31 $20,000 Masonry repairs and repointing. Repairs to

the street facing leadlight windows.

127-131 Stafford Street Portsea Terraces B555, $15,000 Exterior repainting.
B556,
B557



29 Malvern Street Woodhaugh Hotel B385 $5,000 Retrofit double glazing of existing timber

window joinery.

865 George Street B202 $5,000 Retrofit double glazing of existing timber

framed window joinery.

145 Camp Road Larnach Castle Vinery $20,000 Repair and restoration of the vinery.

310A and B High Street B301 $4,000 Fire safety upgrades.

15 Cliffs Road Pinner House B036 $20,000 Exterior repainting.

145 Camp Road Larnach’s Castle B422 (i) $57,500 Repairs and restoration of the roof lantern

and the veranda tiled floors.

200 Main Road Waikouaiti Former Bank of New B746 $10,000 Repairs to the slate roof and seismic
Zealand strengthening of the chimney.
34 Magnetic Street Port St Mary Star of the Sea B702 $15,000 Interior plaster repairs and repainting.

Chalmers Church



3 Slant Street Careys Bay Residential building B707 $39,000 Replacement of the roof.

76 Moana Street Aramoana No.3 Pilots House B747 $6,000 Exterior repainting.
(former)
72 Bond Street John Edmond Building  B791 $10,000 Installing a fire alarm system.
7 Braid Road CC1033 $10,000 Repair/replacement of the roof, spouting,

flashings and associated painting.

9 View Street Allen Court Apartments CC117 $10,000 Exterior repainting.

1 Quarantine Island Former Keeper’s House HS04 $15,000 Reroofing the former keeper’s cottage.
(St Martins Lodge)

Funding round — January 2025

79 Princes Street Former UFS Building B456 $40,000 Earthquake strengthening, re-roofing,
repainting, capping exterior walls and

restoring sash windows.



462 Moray Place

21 Dunbar Street

154 Main Road, Waikouaiti

1056 Highcliff Road, Pukehiki

54 Royal Terrace

80 Moana Street, Aramoana

25 Bath Street

Investment House

Former Central Police

Station

Former Waikouaiti
Post Office

Pukehiki Hall

Norton

Former Pilot House (1
of 3)

B415

B270

B718

B536

B747

CC0o68

$35,000

$19,000

$17,500

$25,000

$6,000

$10,000

$20,000

Facade repairs to masonry, plasterwork,

and flashings, painting of facade.

Replace a portion of the metal roof.

Replacing roof and guttering.

Restoration of front wall including

repainting.

Retrofit double glazing.

Exterior repainting.

Architectural designer’s and structural
engineer’s fees for first stage of restoration

project.



12 Russell Street CC761 $7,000 Retrofit double glazing and sash repairs,
restoration of the entrance set glass on

front door.

45 Hope Street Revesby CC535 $7,000 Repair and repainting of exterior

timberwork.



