Address	Item / building name	Site number	Funded amount	Purpose of grant	
Funding round – July 2025					
45 Queens Gardens	Phoenix House	B507	\$50,000	Installing lead flashings.	
21 Highgate Dunedin	Former Roslyn Presbyterian Church	B334	\$6,000	Repairs to the flat roofs of the main church.	
73 Great King Street	Scott & Wilson Building	B545	\$30,000	Seismic strengthening.	
272 George Street		CC028	\$30,000	Seismic strengthening and exterior repainting.	
560 Castle Street	Selwyn College	B031	\$20,000	Masonry repairs and repointing. Repairs to the street facing leadlight windows.	
127-131 Stafford Street	Portsea Terraces	B555, B556, B557	\$15,000	Exterior repainting.	

29 Malvern Street	Woodhaugh Hotel	B385	\$5,000	Retrofit double glazing of existing timber window joinery.	
865 George Street		B202	\$5,000	Retrofit double glazing of existing timber framed window joinery.	
145 Camp Road	Larnach Castle Vinery		\$20,000	Repair and restoration of the vinery.	
310A and B High Street		B301	\$4,000	Fire safety upgrades.	
Funding round – April 2025					
15 Cliffs Road	Pinner House	B036	\$20,000	Exterior repainting.	
15 Cliffs Road 145 Camp Road	Pinner House Larnach's Castle	B036 B422 (i)	\$20,000 \$57,500	Exterior repainting. Repairs and restoration of the roof lantern and the veranda tiled floors.	
			. ,	Repairs and restoration of the roof lantern	

3 Slant Street Careys Bay	Residential building	B707	\$39,000	Replacement of the roof.	
76 Moana Street Aramoana	No.3 Pilots House (former)	B747	\$6,000	Exterior repainting.	
72 Bond Street	John Edmond Building	B791	\$10,000	Installing a fire alarm system.	
7 Braid Road		CC1033	\$10,000	Repair/replacement of the roof, spouting, flashings and associated painting.	
9 View Street	Allen Court Apartments	CC117	\$10,000	Exterior repainting.	
1 Quarantine Island	Former Keeper's House (St Martins Lodge)	HS04	\$15,000	Reroofing the former keeper's cottage.	
Funding round – January 2025					
79 Princes Street	Former UFS Building	B456	\$40,000	Earthquake strengthening, re-roofing, repainting, capping exterior walls and restoring sash windows.	

462 Moray Place	Investment House	B415	\$35,000	Façade repairs to masonry, plasterwork, and flashings, painting of façade.
21 Dunbar Street	Former Central Police Station	B270	\$19,000	Replace a portion of the metal roof.
154 Main Road, Waikouaiti	Former Waikouaiti Post Office	B718	\$17,500	Replacing roof and guttering.
1056 Highcliff Road, Pukehiki	Pukehiki Hall		\$25,000	Restoration of front wall including repainting.
54 Royal Terrace	Norton	B536	\$6,000	Retrofit double glazing.
80 Moana Street, Aramoana	Former Pilot House (1 of 3)	B747	\$10,000	Exterior repainting.
25 Bath Street		CC068	\$20,000	Architectural designer's and structural engineer's fees for first stage of restoration project.

12 Russell Street		CC761	\$7,000	Retrofit double glazing and sash repairs, restoration of the entrance set glass on front door.
45 Hope Street	Revesby	CC535	\$7,000	Repair and repainting of exterior timberwork.